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Guidelines for Students

Internal Quality Assurance Cell of the college is conducting a Student Satisfaction Survey
regarding overall institutional performance, which will help to upgrade the quality in higher
education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following format
with her sincere effort and thought. Her identity will not be revealed.

Instructions to fill the questionnaire:

e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.

® Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
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In order to conduct the Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS), the institution had designed a
questionnaire as per the guidelines specified by the NAAC. The list of questions included in
the questionnaire were:

.N. Questions

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

How well do the teachers prepare for the classes?

How well are the teachers able to communicate?

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as ...?

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers?
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Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and program
outcomes.

7 The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

8 The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.




9 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

10 | The teachers use student- centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning
and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

11 | Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

12 | Efforts are made by the teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to

make you ready for the world of work.

13 | The teacher uses (Information Communication Technology) ICT toolsi.e. Drawing and graphics
programs, Web creation and design, Digital video, Emails, Web searching, Wikipedia, Word
processing, PowerPoint etc., while teaching.

14 | The institute takes an active interestin promoting internships, hands-on experience, and industry

visits, etc.

15 | Your opinion about the library facilities in your college ...?

16 Is the course offered to you, relevant to employment opportunities?

17 | Do you find the water room & toilets clean and hygienic?

18 | Do you feel safe on the college campus?

The weblink of the questionnaire for Student Satisfaction Survey 2022-23 (SSS):

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1VdV5AE7 ZrUfkHIw-elgCdkOAM7uzJtHPyrP46 W uCZ8E/edit#responses

*Qutcome of the Student Satisfaction Survey 2022-23 (SSS)

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? oM Fed) wedlHsH Yzl sl Hi w19 87

218 responses

® 85to 100%
@ 70to 84%
55 to 69%
® 30to54%
@ Below 30%



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1VdV5AE7ZrUfkHJw-elgCdkOAM7uzJtHPyrP46WuCZ8E/edit#responses

2. How well do the teachers prepare for the classes? doll Hl2 [21&1512] 3ed] 112] duUlz] 53 82

218 responses

@ Thoroughly ¥yl 71d
@ satisfactorily NSRS
Poorly «luiuil
@ Indifferently Gelleiclell
@ Won't teach at all 52 2{ludadl «&l

3. How well are the teachers able to communicate? @l&tfﬂ dlddld saHi 3¢l 1121 2la H&H 8?

218 responses

@ Always effective EN211 BHRSIRS
@ Sometimes effective 32dl5d12 WAS1RS
Just satisfactorily $5d HdIN51RS

@ Generally ineffective 214102 Tl
(O4eiHAURS 1S

@ Very poor communication U{& alefen]
Aus

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as ... [21&157ll 21212 URloll 24 [¢12Ha

A Il arldl 215 8.

218 responses

ﬁ

@ Very good g HID
@ Good A2
Fair dloodl
@ Poor U21u
@ Excellent Gdu




5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. [(21&15] Gl2l Wid[Rs Yeuisel ulsulsil
GRddlL.

218 responses

® Always fair 3121l dlesoil

@ Usually fair M1 3d dlegodl
Sometimes unfair SIS AU

@ Usually unfair A4 Td 242019

@ Unfair 244122

6. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and program
outcomes. [21815) dHa dH 1] AU(Ed dluSld, 261 Hell WRRLIM] A Ul Het] uRRLHL [A9) eeld 8.

218 responses

@ Every time £2 duid

® Usually AHI 2l
Sometimes 5413

@ Rarely &154%

@ Never 1132 <18l

7. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. [21&15] GelSLl Wl
dell GIUALL GIRL vALE] AL [AUR] o HHond B.

218 responses

@ Every time £2 duld

® Usually AlH1=1 Fld
Sometimes 4R S

@ Rarely o194

@ Never 21134 <&l




8. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.
(218151 dHIZ] 2Ulscdel HNAW B WA USSIRNe1L AU AR Ut lel 53 e UleLled 52 8.

218 responses

@ Fully 2yl ?ld

@ Reasonably dleil
Partially 21i(215 zld

@ Slightly 4%

@ Unable 2421l

9. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. (21&15] dHI3]
AW LBWA 20 M HEH B 2 AHA &2 SAML dHII] Held 53 8.

218 responses

@ Every time £2 duid

@ Usually A1+ 7ld
Sometimes 4IRS

@ Rarely ¢4194%

@ Never 51132 18]

10. The teachers use student- centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning
and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing...d $2dls{l Ueg (2]l 2{luidlstl 2ej@tdla deiRdl 412,

218 responses

@ To a great extent €3]] ¢
@ Moderate Hl1H
Somewhat 565 »igl
@ Very little 6l 211
@ Not at all %212 =i(&




11. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. (21815] dHa WslReAl

g (daHi el ddl ulcilled 52 9.

218 responses

68.8%

@ strongly agree 43l Zld deHd
@ Agree A&Hd
Neutral cleel
@ Disagree ¥¥Hd
@ Strongly disagree Yzl ld 24{Hd

12. Efforts are made by the teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to
make you ready for the world of work. (218151 g1 ...-] glAdl HI2 dYUIR 5L HI2 Ydeell 52dMi 2419 8.

218 responses

3

@ To a great extent €1l et Yl
@ Moderate HlxdH
Somewhat 565 il
@ Very little 0lg {169
@ Not at all 21 =i[&

13. The teacher uses (Information Communication Technology) ICT tools i.e. Drawing and graphics
programs, Web creation and design,Digital video,Emai..."0{ Qﬂd,@@lﬂgql.qg WAL UIgRULeR, 9913,

218 responses

@ Above 90% 90% &il Gur
® 70-389%
50 — 69%
® 30-49%
@ Below 29% 29% sil «{l2




14. The institute takes an active interest in promoting internships, hands-on experience, and industry
visits, etc. el goo2llwia VliLl&d s2all, Uldl «ll 2ejeid, 24 GUL Yalsld a3 U544 A 8.

218 responses

@ Strongly agree U3l 2ld dsHd
@ Agree U&Hd
Neutral cle&l
@ Disagree »{Hd
@ Strongly disagree Y3l ld 24iHd

15. Your opinion about the library facilities in your college ... 1] sldey il Ydsley {jﬁqlbﬂ (agl
dAHIR] A [EHUI...

218 responses

@ Excellent Gy

@ Very good G 1D
Good ¥l

@ Fair dlodl

@ Poor vizlel

16. Is the course offered to you, relevant to employment opportunities? 2] dH= 24 [Ud 4| »41dg
210121 5H AUReAL d5le oifdd &2

218 responses

@ Strongly agree Y3l Ild deHd
@ Agree d&Hd
Neutral cle2l
@ Disagree »4¥Ud
@ Strongly disagree Uzl Zld »42{Hd




17. Do you find the water room & toilets clean and hygienic? 2] dHal dl22 H sl UG 289 V1o
WRUYE @19 8?2

218 responses

@ Strongly agree Uzl ld ueHd
® Agree U&Hd
Neutral el
@ Disagree ¥3{Hd
@ Strongly disagree Uzl 3ld »2{Hd

18. Do you feel safe on the college campus? 2] d}l 518% F1uUAH i Y2 (8d Heid] 917?

218 responses

@ To a great extent €3]] st Yl
@ Moderate H1t214
Somewhat §85 vigl
@ Very little 01§ 211£5]
@ Not at all %212 «i[&




